05-09-2002



102084024

:PARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORL (Rev. 03/01) J.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRA OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. Transilwrap Company, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 1400, MAC N9811-143 Individual(s) Association Street Address: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202 Corporation-State - Illinois Other __ Individual(s) citizenship____ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Corporation-State_Minnesota Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other Notice of Grant of Security representative designation is attached: Yes No Agreement Execution Date: 03/15/2002 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Exhibit A B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Exhibit A ✓ Yes Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 28 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: William K. Baxter 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_715.00 Internal Address: Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 780 North Water Street Street Address: City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip:53202 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature 04/22/2002 William K. Baxter Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

05/09/2002 LINELLER 00000005 2479707

FC:462

40.00 DP 675.00 OP documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002501 FRAME: 0340

Exhibit A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE	STATUS
TRANSART	2,404,420	11/14/00	Registered
TRANS-CORE	2,410,741	12/05/00	Registered
TRANSIL-MATTE	2,406,384	11/21/00	Registered
TRANSPROP	2,410,723	12/05/00	Registered
MXM	2,406,365	11/21/00	Registered
TRANSVY	2,410,718	12/05/00	Registered
DIGIGRAPHX	2,334,287	03/28/00	Registered
DIGIKOTE	2,315,347	02/08/00	Registered
TRANSALLOY	2,224,121	02/16/99	Registered
WALKER TALKER	2,231,811	03/16/99	Registered
P-300	2,190,806	09/22/98	Registered
P-200	1,910,061	08/08/95	Registered
TRANSALLOY P-200	1,907,347	07/25/95	Registered
STAY-PAK	1,543,527	06/13/89	Registered
TRANS-TACT	1,542,532	06/06/89	Registered
TRANSILPRINT	1,565,915	11/14/89	Registered
PRO-PRINT	1,318,108	02/05/85	Registered
TRAN-STRIP	1,254,540	10/18/83	Registered
TXP	1,204,455	08/10/82	Registered
TRANS KOTE	886,954	03/03/70	Registered
TRAN-STAY	882,199	12/09/69	Registered
TRANSIL-MASK	881,818	12/02/69	Registered

APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE	STATUS
PAM	76/360,271	01/18/02	Pending
TRANSGUARD	76/352,539	12/26/01	Pending
CLING-MATE	76/351,617	12/26/01	Pending
MAGNUM	76/345,037	12/06/01	Pending
TRANS	76/069,723	06/12/00	Pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 002501 FRAME: 0341

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY AGREEMENT IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 15, 2002 (the "Security Agreement"), by TRANSILWRAP COMPANY, INC (the "Debtor") and WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. (the "Secured Party"), the Debtor has granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademark registrations and/or trademark applications listed in **Exhibit A**, hereto.

The Secured Party, hereby acknowledges that the security interest in the foregoing trademark registrations and/or trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark registrations or trademark applications.

Very truly yours,

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

By: Melissa & Dreificeist
Name: Melissa L Dreificerst

Title: Vice President

MW592893_1.DOC

RECORDED: 04/30/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002501 FRAME: 0342